SISTER M. MECHTILDE RUDZKI
03/12/1914 — 11/08/2000

Legal Name: Gertrude Ruczki

City of Birth: Toledo OH

Parish: St. Hyacinth

Entrance: 08/03/1930

Father’s Name: John Rudzki
Mother’s Name: Dorothy Stachowiak

Institution and Location Years of Service

Location: Toledo OH

Profession: 08/16/1933

Birthplace: Germany

Birthplace: Toledo OH

Ministry

Gill Memorial Hospital, Steubenville OH
St. Francis Hospital, Hamtramck MI

Holy Cross hospital, Detroit MI

St. Raphael Convent, Garden City M1
Immaculate Conception, Minneapolis MN
SS. Peter and Paul Convent, Detroit MI
Mercy Hospital, Liberty TX

Holy Cross Convent, Minneapolis MN

St. Hedwig Convent, Toledo OH

East Carroll Parish Hospital, Lake Providence LA
St. Ladislaus Convent, Hamtramck MI
Mercy Hospital, Liberty TX

St. Ann Convent, Cincinnati OH

St. Ladislaus Convent, Hamtramck MI
Sisters of St. Francis, Sylvania OH
Providence Hospital, Sandusky OH
Rosary Care Center, Sylvania OH

1932-1933
1933-1934
1934-1940
1940-1941
1942-1945
1945-1948
1948-1950
1950-1954
1954-1955
1955-1960
1960

1960-1963
1963-1968
1968-1977
1977-1980
1980-1998
1998-2000

Dietary Services
Dietary Services
Dietary Services
Domestic Services
Domestic Services
Domestic Services
Dietary Services
Domestic Services
Domestic Services
Dietary Services
Domestic Services
Dietary Services
Domestic Services
Domestic Services
Director of Laundry Services
Sacristan

Third Age Ministry



