SISTER M. MECHTILDE RUDZKI 03/12/1914 – 11/08/2000



Legal Name: Gertrude Ruczki

City of Birth: Toledo OH Parish: St. Hyacinth Location: Toledo OH Entrance: 08/03/1930 Profession: 08/16/1933 Father's Name: John Rudzki Birthplace: Germany Mother's Name: Dorothy Stachowiak Birthplace: Toledo OH

Institution and Location	Years of Service	Ministry
Gill Memorial Hospital, Steubenville OH	1932-1933	Dietary Services
St. Francis Hospital, Hamtramck MI	1933-1934	Dietary Services
Holy Cross hospital, Detroit MI	1934-1940	Dietary Services
St. Raphael Convent, Garden City MI	1940-1941	Domestic Services
Immaculate Conception, Minneapolis MN	1942-1945	Domestic Services
SS. Peter and Paul Convent, Detroit MI	1945-1948	Domestic Services
Mercy Hospital, Liberty TX	1948-1950	Dietary Services
Holy Cross Convent, Minneapolis MN	1950-1954	Domestic Services
St. Hedwig Convent, Toledo OH	1954-1955	Domestic Services
East Carroll Parish Hospital, Lake Providence L.	A 1955-1960	Dietary Services
St. Ladislaus Convent, Hamtramck MI	1960	Domestic Services
Mercy Hospital, Liberty TX	1960-1963	Dietary Services
St. Ann Convent, Cincinnati OH	1963-1968	Domestic Services
St. Ladislaus Convent, Hamtramck MI	1968-1977	Domestic Services
Sisters of St. Francis, Sylvania OH	1977-1980	Director of Laundry Services
Providence Hospital, Sandusky OH	1980-1998	Sacristan
Rosary Care Center, Sylvania OH	1998-2000	Third Age Ministry